than the functional currency primarily Euro and U. S. Dollars. The Company/group has not entered into any type of derivatives instrument in order to
hedge foreign currency risk as at 31 December 2013.

summit poWer Limited

noteS to the financial StatementS
as at and for the year ended 31 December 2013

37

FS

40.1.a exposure to currency risk

The Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk arising from currency denominated liabilities was as follows:

2013 2012

Consolidated separate Consolidated separate
taka taka taka taka

Project loan:
Currency denominated in USD  1,939,965,349   -   2,924,426,024   -
Currency denominated in Euro  -   -   -   -

Other creditors and accruals
(currency denominated in USD)  -   -   64,560,000   -
 1,939,965,349   -   2,988,986,024   -

40.1.b. Foreign exchange rate sensitivity analysis for foreign currency expenditures in 2013

A change of 10 basis points in foreign currencies in 2013 would have increased/(decreased) equity and profits or loss by the amounts shown below.
This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates remain constant.

Year 2013 (Consolidated)

Profit or loss (Taka in million) Equity (Taka in million)

100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp

increase decrease increase decrease

Expenditures denominated in Euro  (7.61)  7.61  (7.61)  7.61

Expenditures denominated in SGD  (0.09)  0.09  (0.09)  0.09

Expenditures denominated in USD  (11.37)  11.37  (11.37)  11.37

Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (19.07)  19.07  (19.07)  19.07

The following significant exchange rates are applicable during the year:

   2013 2012
   taka taka

U. S. Dollar (USD)   77.20   80.95
Euro   105.38   107.56
SGD   60.97   -

40.2. interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that arises due to changes in interest rates on borrowings. Local loans are however not significantly affected by
fluctuations in interest rates.  Foreign loans and borrowings are affected by fluctuations in interest rates. Interest risk primarily arises regarding
borrowing from DEG-FMO where the rate is of LIBOR plus 4%. The Company has not entered into any type of derivative instrument in order to hedge
interest rate risk as at the reporting date.

41. Capital risk management41. Capital risk management

The Company’s/group’s objectives when managing capital are to safeguard the Company’s/group’s ability to continue as a going concern in order to